

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: Joint Drainage District No. 1
Main Open Ditch Repairs
Palo Alto & Kossuth County, Iowa E23114

JW JACOBSON-WESTERGARD & ASSOC.
105 South 6th Street
Estherville, IA 51334

OWNER: Palo Alto & Kossuth County Board of Supervisors

BID DATE: Tuesday, September 30, 2025

COMPLETION DATE: November 6, 2026

				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:			
				<i>Reutzel Excavating, Inc Burt, Iowa</i>		<i>Larson Contracting Central, LLC Lake Mills, IA</i>		<i>Apex Drainage, LLC Glyndon, MN</i>		<i>Wynn Company, LLC Warsaw, IL</i>		<i>Three Oaks Construction, Inc North Sioux City, SD</i>		<i>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</i>			
No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	BANK SHAPING, UNDER RIPRAP	7,827	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 29,351.25	\$ 5.59	\$ 43,752.93	\$ 2.25	\$ 17,610.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 140,886.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 54,789.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 39,135.00		
2.	RIPRAP, CLASS D	8,003	TN	\$ 43.00	\$ 344,129.00	\$ 40.22	\$ 321,880.66	\$ 39.00	\$ 312,117.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520,195.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 384,144.00		
3.	12" DIA. CMP TILE OUTLET, RIVETED, ANNULAR CORRUGATIONS, 14 GAGE	144	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 58.71	\$ 8,454.24	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 16,128.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,760.00		
4.	15" DIA. CMP TILE OUTLET, RIVETED, ANNULAR CORRUGATIONS, 14 GAGE	44	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 67.30	\$ 2,961.20	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 5,984.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,980.00		
5.	15" DIA. CMP SURFACE DRAIN, RIVETED, ANNULAR CORRUGATIONS, 14 GAGE	196	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,036.00	\$ 48.72	\$ 9,549.12	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 20,776.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,740.00		
6.	18" DIA. CMP SURFACE DRAIN, RIVETED, ANNULAR CORRUGATIONS, 14 GAGE	166	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 61.04	\$ 10,132.64	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 41,998.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,960.00		
7.	24" DIA. CMP SURFACE DRAIN, RIVETED, ANNULAR CORRUGATIONS, 14 GAGE	88	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 6,362.40	\$ 114.00	\$ 10,032.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,600.00		
8.	CUT OFF END OF EXISTING CMP, 12" DIA.	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00		
9.	CUT OFF END OF EXISTING CMP, 15" DIA.	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 58.84	\$ 353.04	\$ 138.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00		
10.	CUT OFF END OF EXISTING CMP, 18" DIA.	13	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 72.23	\$ 938.99	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00		
11.	CUT OFF END OF EXISTING CMP, 24" DIA.	7	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 75.57	\$ 528.99	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,351.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00		
12.	CUT OFF END OF EXISTING CMP, 36" DIA.	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00		
13.	SEEDING & FERTILIZING, OPEN DITCH, ONE-SIDED	7,827	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,740.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 7,044.30	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,566.45	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,308.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,567.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,740.50		
14.	ROCK CHUTE SITE EXCAVATION & GRADING	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,109.00	\$ 1,109.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
15.	GROUT (FOR ROCK CHUTE)	20	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00		
16.	FILL LOW SPOT IN SPOIL PILE (SITE 89)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,337.00	\$ 3,337.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
17.	FENCE CROSSINGS	1	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
18.	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,059.00	\$ 26,059.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		
TOTAL BID AMOUNT.....				** \$ 440,802.75		\$ 450,086.51		\$ 461,821.20		\$ 715,704.00		\$ 782,717.50		\$510,679.50			

** CONTRACT AWARDED